GHT Insurance Supports Comfort Zone Camp with Battle of the Bags

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — GHT Insurance supported Comfort Zone Camp in the Battle of the Bags 10th Annual Charity Cornhole Tournament!

Comfort Zone Camp is a nonprofit 501(c)3 bereavement organization that transforms the lives of children who have experienced the death of a parent, sibling, primary caregiver, or significant person. Our programs are free of charge and include trust-building activities and age-based support groups that break the emotional isolation grief often brings. Comfort Zone's programs are offered to children ages 7-17, and their families for the family programs, plus we offer young adult programs for 18-25-year-olds.



Over 50,000 children lost a parent due to COVID-19. The common universal response is extreme isolation, which negatively impacts school performance, social relationships, emotional and physical well-being. These camps help those that are grieving.

With the event growing, this was the second year having the event at Sports Center of Richmond (SCOR). We were grateful to have been able to host the event there. Thank you SCOR for your hospitality and generosity.

There were 56 teams that participated, out of those 56 teams, we were able to raise \$47,415 for Comfort Zone Camps. This was the most we have ever raised with this event!





We were also able to secure 68 Child Sponsors. A Child Sponsorship allows Comfort Zone Camp to send a child to camp, free of charge!

This event has been such a success in Richmond in past years that Comfort Zone Camp has expanded the cornhole fundraiser to Boston and Raleigh! Comfort Zone Camp had their first tournaments in those cities in 2022 and will do so again in 2023!

We would like to thank our sponsors, donors, participants, venue staff, and everyone else that made this event happen. We appreciate all that you do!

To learn more about Comfort Zone Camps, follow to the link below. https://comfortzonecamp.org/about-us/

